Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest and Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Business Capital Corporation (f/k/a Transamerica Business Capital Corporation)	05/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fire King International, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Security Parkway	
City:	New Albany	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5588318
Patent Number:	5634701
Patent Number:	6686003
Patent Number:	7063252
Patent Number:	6966828
Patent Number:	5918720
Patent Number:	4997694
Patent Number:	5005387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC Address Line 1: 600 Superior Ave., E.

Suite 2100 Address Line 2:

PATENT

500566158 **REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0769**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31478-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Fisher		
Total Attachments: 6 source=GE CAPITAL RELEASE#page1.tif source=GE CAPITAL RELEASE#page2.tif source=GE CAPITAL RELEASE#page3.tif source=GE CAPITAL RELEASE#page4.tif source=GE CAPITAL RELEASE#page5.tif source=GE CAPITAL RELEASE#page5.tif			

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE

This Termination of Security Interest and Release (this "Termination and Release") is made as of

this Sday of May, 2008 by GE Business Capital Corporation (f/k/a

Transamerica Business Capital Corporation), a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 500 W.

Monroe, Chicago, Illinois 60661, as Agent for Lenders for itself and any and all other lending institutions

(hereinafter collectively "Lenders"), and Fire King International, LLC., an Indiana limited liability

company, with offices located at 101 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana 47150 (hereinafter,

"Borrower").

RECITAL:

A. Reference is hereby made to the Patent Security Agreements listed in Schedule A

(hereinafter the "Security Agreements"), by and between the Agent and the Borrower and/or Borrower's

predecessors.

B. Agent has agreed to terminate its security interest in all of the Patents set forth in the

Security Agreements and listed in Schedule B (hereinafter "Patents"), release and waive any claim Agent

or Lenders may have, and release all of its right, title and interest in each of the Patents as herein provided

and as provided in the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Agent hereby terminates its security interest in the Patents and releases any and all claims,

liens, security interests or encumbrances thereto and rights therein. Agent hereby assigns and transfers to

the Borrower, without recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents and

any and all related applications or registrations to the Patents, as of the date set forth above.

{1395731:}

2. This Termination and Release shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties

hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

3.

This Termination and Release may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of

which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute the same agreement. The execution of

a counterpart of the signature page to this Termination and Release shall be deemed the execution of a

counterpart of this Termination and Release. The delivery of this Termination and Release may be made

by facsimile, and facsimile signatures shall be treated as original signatures for all applicable purposes.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

{1395731:}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Termination and Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

GE BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION

-

_..

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO GE TERMINATION - 1]

{1395731:}

Accepted:

FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Name: <

Title: SECRITARY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO GE TERMINATION - 2]

{1395731:}

SCHEDULE A (SECURITY AGREEMENTS)

USPTO REEL/FRAME	EXECUTION DATE	DATE RECORDED
012916/0189	April 24, 2002	May 24, 2002
013019/0322	April 24, 2002	June 28, 2002
016513/0770	August 12, 2005	September 9, 2005

{1395731:}

SCHEDULE B (PATENTS)

FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, LLC		
PATENT NO.	TITLE	
5588318	DOOR LOCK	
5634701	MULTI-DRAWER CABINET HAVING A	
	DRAWER LOCK-OUT MECHANISM	
6686003	HIGH PERFORMANCE FIRE PROTECTION	
	CONTAINERS	
7063252	CENTRALIZED ELECTRONIC SAFE &	
	ACCOUNTING CONTROL SYSTEM	
6966828	MONEY TUBE & ASSOCIATED	
	DISPENSING UNITS-CONTINUATION OF	
	CENTRALIZED ELECTRONIC SAFE &	
	ACCOUNTING CONTROL SYSTEM	
5918720	MONEY CONTROL SYSTEM	
4997694	CELLULAR CERAMIC AND FOAM	
	MATERIALS	
5005387	CABINET LOCKING DEVICE	

{1395731:}

RECORDED: 06/13/2008